
Pinellas
�

) 
(���!� OF 

ADMINISTP.ATIVE 

SEP.VICES 

PROJECT: 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2-TIME ONLY 

Boardwalk Replacement -John Chesnut Sr. Park 

CONTRACT NO.: 178-0163-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: April 10, 2018 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: May 24, 2018 

AGREEMENT TERM: 450 consecutive calendar days 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Bayshore Construction, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

. Exercise a time only contract extension of one hundred (180) consecutive calendar days as per the original 
agreement terms and conditions. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

This change order is to extend contract time in order to complete additional work requested by Parks 
Department with unused unspecified funds remaining on this contract. The Project entails the placement of 
a 55 linear foot (LF) ramp to provide Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) access to a beach area used by 
the public at the Belleair Boat Ramp Park. There have been numerous requests from the public and the City 
of Belleair Bluffs for the installation of this ramp. During the reconstruction of the Boat Ramp Park, in 
conjunction with the Belleair Bridge Project, a dirt ramp was installed. This ramp was non-ADA compliant and 
has since eroded making it unuseable. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: 

Change Order No. 1: 

Change Order No. 2 - Time Only 

Revised Agreement Amount: 

$1,998,214.50 

$ 55,343.00 

$2,053,557.50 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: �w�melf;,sc011nty.or.9i2_11rch;isr 



aty103566
AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
March 26, 2020




